Doc # 522896

Recorded 7/23/2021 9:17 AM
Requested by Stewart Title Company - NV
Carson City - NV
Aubrey Rowlatt Clerk - Recorder
Pg 1 of 2 Fee: \$43.00
Recorded By: CF RPTT:\$1,599.00

A.P.N. No.:	002-582-15	-						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,599.00							
File No.:	1305142 WLD							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
James Barrett Wagner and Kathleen S. Wagner								
P.O. Box 191	85							
Reno, NV 89	9511							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Denise Texeira**, a married woman as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James Barrett Wagner and Kathleen S. Wagner, husband and wife, as **Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Carson City, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in Carson City, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 268, as shown on the official map of MOUNTAIN PARK SUBDIVISION UNIT 4, a portion of NORTHRIDGE SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the Carson City Recorder, State of Nevada, on March 23, 1995, as Document No. 173461, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 19, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

WENDY DUNBAR

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

Denier LIEXENO
Denise Texeira
State of Newada)
County of Douglas) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 day of 0014, 2021
By: Denise Texeira
Signature: Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)							
a) <u>002-582-15</u>								
b)								
c)								
2. Type of Property:								
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECOR	DERS OF	ANOIT	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book			Page	9;		
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Reco	rding:				
g.⊟ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes	3 :					
☐ Other		L						
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 410,0	00.00					
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of property))				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>410,0</u>				···		
 d. Real Property Transfer 	Tax Due	\$ 1,599	.00					
4 If Francisco Olaborada	1/1/2							
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion not NDC 375 000 Soct	ion						
b, Explain Reason for I	tion pe <mark>r NRS 375</mark> .090, Sect			_				
b, Explain Reason for i	Exemption:							
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%				_		
The undersigned declares a			eriury, p	ursuant to	NRS 3	375.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the i								
and can be supported by do								
Furthermore, the parties agr	ee that disallowance of any	claimed	exempti	on, or othe	er deter	mination of		
additional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due ¡	plus inte	rest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly an	d severa	lly liable	for any ac	lditiona	l amount owed.		
Signature)	Capaci	10	ESO		Acoust		
Signature		Capaci	9	<u></u>	<u>میں</u>	, 1984		
Signature		Capaci	tv			9		
Olgitature		_ Capaci	Ly	(? -				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	GRAN	ITEE) <u>I</u> NF	ORMA"	LION		
(REQUIRED)				QUIRED)				
Print Name: Denise Texeira			Print Name: James Barrett Wagner and					
Address: 975 Desert Drive				athleen S.				
City: Carson City		Addres		Box 1918		Jan Stranger		
State: NV Z	ip: 89705	City:	Reno		-			
		State:	NV		Zip:	89511		
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (red	quired if	not seli	er or buv	er)			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow		5142 WLI				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,								
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV		Zip:	89410		